Trident® Acetabular System
Hemispherical Surgical Protocol
Trident® Acetabular System
Hemispherical Surgical Protocol
Indications for Trident Ceramic
Insert with Ceramic Head
Primary or revision hip arthroplasty
due to:

If the surgeon wishes to revise with a V40 or C-taper ceramic
or CoCr head, place the new femoral head directly onto the
previously sleeved femoral component.
36-44mm Anatomic Head
Disassembly Instrument
Catalog No. 6059-9-505
Figure 26
Figure 25
NOTE: This Head Disassembly
Instrument cannot be used with 36, 40,
and 44mm heads. (Figure 25)
Trident Acetabular System Hemispherical Surgical Protocol
 Implant   Shell Size Rim Dia. Window Trial
 Catalog No. (mm) (mm) Catalog No.
 500-01-42A 42 42 2208-2042A
 500-01-44B 44 44 2208-2044A
 500-01-46C 46 46 2208-2046A
 500-01-48D 48 48 2208-2048A
 500-01-50D 50 50 2208-2050A
 500-01-52E 52 52 2208-2052A
 500-01-54E 54 54 2208-2054A
 500-01-56F 56 56 2208-2056A
 500-01-58F 58 58 2208-2058A
 500-01-60G 60 60 2208-2060A
 500-01-62G 62 62 2208-2062A
 500-01-64H 64 64 2208-2064A
 500-01-66H 66 66 2208-2066A
 500-01-68I 68 68 2208-2068A
 500-01-70I 70 70 2208-2070A
 500-01-72J 72 72 2208-2072A
 500-01-74J 74 74 2208-2074A
Trident Hemispherical
Solid Back Shells
 Implant   Shell  Rim   Window
 Catalog Size Dia. Screw Trial
  No. (mm) (mm) Holes Catalog No.
 502-01-42A 42 42 3 2208-2042A
 502-01-44B 44 44 3 2208-2044A
 502-01-46C 46 46 3 2208-2046A
 502-01-48D 48 48 3 2208-2048A
 502-01-50D 50 50 3 2208-2050A
 502-01-52E 52 52 5 2208-2052A
 502-01-54E 54 54 5 2208-2054A
 502-01-56F 56 56 5 2208-2056A
 502-01-58F 58 58 5 2208-2058A
 502-01-60G 60 60 5 2208-2060A
 502-01-62G 62 62 5 2208-2062A
 502-01-64H 64 64 5 2208-2064A
 502-01-66H 66 66 5 2208-2066A
 502-01-68I 68 68 5 2208-2068A
 502-01-70I 70 70 5 2208-2070A
 502-01-72J 72 72 5 2208-2072A
 502-01-74J 74 74 5 2208-2074A
Trident Hemispherical
Cluster Shells
 Implant   Shell Size Rim Dia. Window Trial
 Catalog No. (mm) (mm) Catalog No.
 500-11-42A 42 42 2208-2042A
 500-11-44B 44 44 2208-2044A
 500-11-46C 46 46 2208-2046A
 500-11-48D 48 48 2208-2048A
 500-11-50D 50 50 2208-2050A
 500-11-52E 52 52 2208-2052A
 500-11-54E 54 54 2208-2054A
 500-11-56F 56 56 2208-2056A
 500-11-58F 58 58 2208-2058A
 500-11-60G 60 60 2208-2060A
 500-11-62G 62 62 2208-2062A
 500-11-64H 64 64 2208-2064A
 500-11-66H 66 66 2208-2066A
 500-11-68I 68 68 2208-2068A
 500-11-70I 70 70 2208-2070A
 500-11-72J 72 72 2208-2072A
 500-11-74J 74 74 2208-2074A
Trident Hemispherical
HA Solid Back Shells
 Implant   Shell  Rim   Window
 Catalog Size Dia. Screw Trial
  No. (mm) (mm) Holes Catalog No.
 502-11-42A 42 42 3 2208-2042A
 502-11-44B 44 44 3 2208-2044A
 502-11-46C 46 46 3 2208-2046A
 502-11-48D 48 48 3 2208-2048A
 502-11-50D 50 50 3 2208-2050A
 502-11-52E 52 52 5 2208-2052A
 502-11-54E 54 54 5 2208-2054A
 502-11-56F 56 56 5 2208-2056A
 502-11-58F 58 58 5 2208-2058A
 502-11-60G 60 60 5 2208-2060A
 502-11-62G 62 62 5 2208-2062A
 502-11-64H 64 64 5 2208-2064A
 502-11-66H 66 66 5 2208-2066A
 502-11-68I 68 68 5 2208-2068A
 502-11-70I 70 70 5 2208-2070A
 502-11-72J 72 72 5 2208-2072A
 502-11-74J 74 74 5 2208-2074A
Trident Hemispherical
HA Cluster Shells
Catalog Information
V40 Taper Alumina Ceramic Heads
 Catalog  Diameter Offset Trial
 No. (mm) (mm) Catalog No.
 6565-0-028 28 –2.7 6264-8-928
 6565-0-128 28 +0 6264-8-128
 6565-0-228 28 +4 6264-8-228
 6565-0-032 32 -4 6264-8-032
 6565-0-132 32 +0 6264-8-132
 6565-0-232 32 +4 6264-8-232
 6565-0-036 36 -5 6264-8-036
 6565-0-136 36 +0 6264-8-136
 6565-0-236 36 +5 6264-8-236
C-Taper Alumina Ceramic Heads
 Catalog  Diameter Offset Trial
 No. (mm) (mm) Catalog No.
 17-28-3E 28 –2.5 1100-2897A
 17-2800E 28 +0 1100-2800A
 17-2805E 28 +5 1100-2805A
 17-32-3E 32 –2.5 1100-3297A
 17-3200E 32 +0 1100-3200A
 17-3205E 32 +5 1100-3205A
 17-36-5E 36 –5 1100-3699A
 17-3600E 36 +0 1100-3600A
 17-3605E 36 +5 1100-3605A
The V40 Adapter Sleeve (catalog #17-0000E) enables the C-Taper
Alumina and Delta Heads to be used with the existing Stryker V40
taper.
C-Taper BIOLOX delta Ceramic Heads